


Rank Player Games Inns Runs 

Not 

Outs 

High 

Score Avg 50s 100s Run Rate 

1  Doug Mulholland 23 17 451 7 65 45.1 3 0 71.48 

2  Liam Coates 24 22 893 2 127 44.65 7 1 81.53 

3  Rajin Salah 18 17 389 4 92* 29.92 3 0 46.76 

4  John Barnes 24 18 290 6 47* 24.16 0 0 64.7 

5  James Dobson 21 16 314 3 53 24.15 1 0 56.92 

6  Daniel Morgans 13 12 156 2 38 15.6 0 0 53.18 

7  Mathew Brown 15 11 161 0 56 14.63 1 0 43.2 

8  Daniel Hodgson 15 13 148 1 43 12.33 0 0 44.26 

9  Matthew Wheeler 18 11 101 2 20 11.22 0 0 101.61 

Rank Player Games Inns Runs Not Outs High Score Avg 50s 100s Run Rate 

4  Colin Biglin 10 7 86 4 35* 28.66 0 0 59.15 

7  Alex Simpson 12 9 138 2 51 19.71 1 0 58.36 

8  Peter Armstrong 23 7 17 6 6* 17 0 0 40 

9  Ben Wicling 10 8 132 0 62 16.5 1 0 41.5 

12  Tom Hodgson 2 2 26 0 20 13 0 0  

14  James Sutton 3 3 35 0 27 11.66 0 0 39.77 

16  Sam Hardy 10 5 31 1 26 7.75 0 0 43.66 

17  Callum Lethbridge 4 3 19 0 12 6.33 0 0 79.16 

18  Andrew Peacock 2 1 2 0 2 2 0 0  

19  Paul Raine 1 0 0 0 *  0 0  

20  Tom Sowerby 1 1 1 1 1*  0 0 25 

21  Jack Hardy 1 1 14 1 14*  0 0 56 

22  Keith Barker 1 0 0 0 *  0 0  

23  Lee Craggs 9 0 0 0 *  0 0  

24  Jack Vickerman 1 0 0 0 *  0 0  

ALSO BATTED 

PREMIER LEAGUE BATTING 2014 

10 INNINGS QUALIFICATION (300 RUNS FOR CLUB AVERAGES) 
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Rank Name Overs MDN Runs Wickets 

Best 

Bowling 5WKT ECON 

Strike 

Rate Average 

Per-

centage 

Team 

Wicket 

1  John Barnes 369.3 169 638 77 8/9 4 1.72 28.79 8.28 38.69 

2  Liam Coates 190.2 40 567 40 8/36 2 2.97 28.55 14.17 27.4 

3  Doug Mulhol- 201 35 731 35 5/19 1 3.63 34.45 20.88 19.66 

Name Overs MDN Runs WKT BEST 

5 Wicket 

Haul ECON S.R. AVGE 

% 

TEAM 

 Jack Vickerman 2.3 1 12 3 3/12 0 4.8 5.0 4.0 30.0 

 Paul Raine 5 0 30 2 2/30 0 6.0 15.0 15.0 50.0 

 Mathew Brown 31.5 3 161 9 3/36 0 5.06 21.2 17.88 14.52 

 Peter Armstrong 164.5 27 601 26 5/56 1 3.64 38.0

5 

23.11 16.35 

1ST TEAM PREMIER LEAGUE BOWLING AVERAGES 

30 WICKET QUALIFICATION 

ALSO BOWLED IN THE LEAGUE GAMES 

NYSD PREMIER  p wbf wbs wd8 t wd6 

wd

5 ld4 ld2 ld0 lbf lbs nr BatP 

Bowl

P 

Pe

n Pts 

Darlington CC 26 7 8 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 26 27 0 446 

Richmondshire CC 26 4 10 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 31 22 0 416 

Stokesley CC 26 7 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 23 29 0 399 

Great Ayton CC 26 4 8 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 7 19 21 24 337 

Barnard Castle CC 26 4 6 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5 1 6 28 23 0 328 

Guisborough CC 26 0 9 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 5 1 6 44 33 0 312 

Hartlepool CC 26 2 5 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 3 5 5 39 44 0 281 

Marton CC, Yorks 26 4 2 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 8 1 5 49 34 0 275 

Seaton Carew CC 26 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 7 3 6 54 51 0 264 

Redcar CC 26 0 3 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 4 4 4 53 62 0 243 

Middlesbrough CC 26 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 5 5 7 40 53 0 241 

Marske CC 26 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 4 4 5 50 58 0 217 

Saltburn CC 26 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 7 4 5 44 64 1 199 

Sedgefield CC 26 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 7 7 4 46 49 32 131 
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          FC RO TOTAL 

11  Liam Coates 0 0 0 8 3 11 

5  Peter Armstrong 0 0 0 9 0 9 

3  Doug Mulholland 0 0 0 7 1 8 

6  Rajin Salah 0 0 0 8 0 8 

8  Matthew Wheeler 0 0 0 7 0 7 

4  James Sutton 0 0 0 5 0 5 

7  Ben Wicling 0 0 0 3 0 3 

9  Daniel Morgans 0 0 0 3 0 3 

12  Lee Craggs 0 0 0 3 0 3 

13  John Barnes 0 0 0 3 0 3 

15  Mathew Brown 0 0 0 3 0 3 

10  Alex Simpson 0 0 0 1 0 1 

14  Sam Hardy 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Rank Name 

Wicket Keeping  

Catches Stumpings 

Total Wicket 

Keeping 

Wickets Fielding Catches Run Outs 

Total Fielding 

Wickets 

1  James Dobson 21 5 26 1 0 1 

2  Daniel Hodgson 10 3 13 7 0 7 

PREMIER LEAGUE WICKET KEEPING 

PREMIER LEAGUE FIELDING 

Rank Name WK CT ST TOTAL Fielding Catches Run Outs TOTAL 

1  Liam Coates    6 0 6 

2  Rajin Salah    4 1 5 

3  James Sutton    2 0 2 

4  Andrew Peacock    2 0 2 

5  Callum Lethbridge    2 0 2 

6  Oliver King    1 0 1 

7  Andrew Sturgeon 2 5 7 1 1 2 

8  Lee Craggs    1 0 1 

9  Daniel Baldwin    1 0 1 

10  Sam Hardy    1 0 1 

11  Mathew Brown    1 0 1 

12  Peter Armstrong    1 0 1 

CUP MATCHES FIELDING RECORDS 2014 
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Rank Player Games Inns Runs Not Outs 

High 

Score Avg 50s 100s Run Rate 

1  Rajin Salah 7 7 165 0 48 23.57 0 0 110 

2  Liam Coates 7 7 139 0 63 19.85 1 0 98.05 

3  Mathew Brown 4 4 100 1 31* 33.33 0 0 112.5 

4  Doug Mulholland 6 6 95 0 31 15.83 0 0 71.42 

5  Peter Armstrong 7 3 43 0 26 14.33 0 0 162.5 

6  John Barnes 4 3 28 2 10* 28 0 0 66.66 

7  Sam Hardy 4 3 27 0 21 9 0 0 92 

8  Colin Biglin 3 3 25 1 17* 12.5 0 0 108.69 

9  Alex Simpson 2 2 23 0 13 11.5 0 0 108.33 

10  Ben Wicling 2 2 22 1 22 22 0 0 104.76 

11  Matthew Wheeler 3 3 16 1 8 8 0 0 133.33 

12  Callum Lethbridge 3 3 16 2 10* 16 0 0 100 

13  James Dobson 1 1 16 0 16 16 0 0  

14  Tom Sowerby 2 1 11 1 11*  0 0 220 

15  James Sutton 3 2 6 0 4 3 0 0 66.66 

16  Oliver King 1 1 5 1 5*  0 0 166.66 

17  Andrew Peacock 2 2 1 2 1*  0 0  

18  Daniel Baldwin 6 0 0 0 *  0 0  

19  Lee Craggs 2 0 0 0 *  0 0  

20  Andrew Sturgeon 7 1 0 1   0 0  

21  Adam Baldwin 1 0 0 0 *  0 0  

 Name Overs M Runs WKT Best Bowling 5 WKT ECON SR AVG % 

1  Peter Armstrong 20 0 168 8 4/26 0 8.4 15.0 21.0 22.22 

2  Daniel Baldwin 11 0 76 7 4/14 0 6.9 9.42 10.85 31.82 

3  John Barnes 20 1 78 6 5/40 1 3.9 20.0 13.0 46.15 

4  Mathew Brown 9.2 0 61 6 4/21 0 6.55 9.3 10.16 28.57 

5  Doug Mulhol-

land 

28 0 175 6 3/73 0 6.25 28.0 29.16 17.65 

6  Liam Coates 20 1 98 6 4/11 0 4.9 20.0 16.33 16.67 

7  Rajin Salah 13 0 93 1 1/18 0 7.15 78.0 93.0 3.23 

8  Oliver King 3 0 19 1 1/19 0 6.33 18.0 19.0 10.0 

CUP BATTING 

CUP BOWLING 
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